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Petitioner, 
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Respondent. 

Sw (s•ó) .VJ4I sP JIJiK 

The petitioner asks leave to file the attached petition for a Writ of 

Certiorari without prepayment of costs and to proceed in forma pauperis. 

Petitioner has previously been granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis 

in the following court(s): 

PCRA COURT, SUPERIOR COURT, SUPREME COURT (PA), DISTRICT COURT, COURT OF 

APPEALS FOR THE THIRD CIRCUIT. 

Petitioner affidavit or declaration in support of this motion is attached 

hereto. 

(Signature) 

RECEIVED 
OCT 2018 

OFFICE OF "ME CLERK 
SUPREME COURT U.S. 



AFFIDAVIT OR DECLARATION 
IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS 

i, bce rk(j!\, am the petitioner in the above-entitled case. In support of 
my motion to proceed in forma paulperis, I state that because of my poverty I am unable to pay 
the costs of this case or to give security therefor; and I believe I am entitled to redress. 

1. For both you and your spouse estimate the average amount of money received from each of 
the following sources during the past 12 months. Adjust any amount that was received 
weekly, biweekly, quarterly, semiannually, or annually to show the monthly rate. Use gross 
amounts, that is, amounts before any deductions for taxes or otherwise. 

Income source Average monthly amount during Amount expected 
the past 12 months next month 

You Spouse You Spouse 

$______ $_ /\ $  
s  $_Nm $_wA 

$ N/A 
$ r\(/,c 
$ N/A- 

Employment 

Self-employment 

Income from real property 
(such as rental income) 

Interest and dividends 

Gifts 

Alimony 

Child Support 

Retirement (such as social 
security, pensions, 
annuities, insurance) 

$_N/k 
$ N/A 
$ N/A 
$ N/A 
sN/A 

sN/A 
$ N/h 
$ N/A 
$ 

$ N/A 

sf/k 
$ 

$ N/A 
$ N/ 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ N/i 
$ NM 
M  W129 

Disability (such as social $ N/A $_Ni/A $ /A $  
security, insurance payments) 

Unemployment payments $ N/A $ N/A $_ 1/R $ N/A 
Public-assistance $ N/A $ N/Is $ WA $_N/A 
(such as welfare) 

Other (specify): W_ $ sft/A -  LI  ~_ksl — $ t\/A 

Total monthly income: $_N/Pr $ $ 



List your employment history for the past two years, most recent first. (Gross monthly pay 
is before taxes or other deductions.) 

Employer Address Dates of Gross monthly pay 
Emplo ment 

List your spouse's employment history for the past two years, most recent employer first. 
(Gross monthly pay is before taxes or other deductions.) 

Employer Address Dates of Gross monthly pay 
Employment 

_ ____ $_________ 

How much cash do you and your spouse have? $_4 IA 
Below, state any money you or your spouse have in bank accounts or in any other financial 
institution. 

Type of account (e.g., checking or savings) Amount you have Amount your spouse has 
$ N/1\ $_N//k 

List the assets, and their values, which you own or your spouse owns. Do not list clothing 
and ordinary household furnishings. 

Eli Home 
Value______ 

El Motor Vehicle #1 
Year, make & model it / ç 

Value  

LII Other assets 
Description - 
Value  

El Other real estate 
Value N/k- 

El Motor Vehicle #2 
Year, make & model N /A 
Value 



State every person, business, or organization owing you or your spouse money, and the 
amount owed. 

Person owing you or Amount owed to you Amount owed to your spouse 
your spouse money 

14 /A $ N/k $_________ 

State the persons who rely on you or your spouse for support. For minor children, list initials 
instead of names (e.g. "J.S." instead of "John Smith"). 

Name Relationship Age 

________ t1/k N//k 

Estimate the average monthly expenses of you and your family. Show separately the amounts 
paid by your spouse. Adjust any payments that are made weekly, biweekly, quarterly, or 
annually to show the monthly rate. 

You Your spouse 

Rent or home-mortgage payment 
WA /

(include lot rented for mobile home) $_____ $_1\1/ A 
Are real estate taxes included? El Yes E1I"No 
Is property insurance included? El Yes 1'No 

Utilities (electricity, heating fuel, 
water, sewer, and telephone) $_______ $ N / ik 
Home maintenance (repairs and upkeep) $_N/A $ N/A 
Food $_____ $_tV/A 
Clothing $ N /A $___________ 

Laundry and dry-cleaning $____________ $_N_/A 

Medical and dental expenses $ t'i / Ik $_N 



You Your spouse 

Transportation (not including motor vehicle payments) $_N/A $_N/A 
Recreation, entertainment, newspapers, magazines, etc. $_N'/A $ N'/i 

Insurance (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments) 

Homeowner's or renter's 

Life 

Health 

Motor Vehicle 

Other: 

$_______ $

NZA 
_______ 

sS/A  

KIA $_WA $_________ 

Taxes (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments) 

(specify): $ (/A $__________ 

Installment payments 

$________ $_N/A 
$________ $ N/A 

$ N/A $ N/A 

$______ $______ 

$_N//\ $_______ 

$________ $________ 

$_______ $  
$______ $______ 

Motor Vehicle 

Credit card(s) 

Department store(s) 

Other: N/A 
Alimony, maintenance, and support paid to others 

Regular expenses for operation of business, profession, 
or farm (attach detailed statement) 

Other (specify): N/A 
Total monthly expenses: 



Do you expect any major changes to your monthly income or expenses or in your assets or 
liabilities during the next 12 months? 

El Yes E4Io If yes, describe on an attached sheet. 

Have you paid - or will you be paying - an attorney any money for services in connection 
with this case, including the completion of this form? III Yes Lo 

If yes, how much? 

If yes, state the attorney's name, address, and telephone number: 

Have you paid—or will you be paying—anyone other than an attorney (such as a paralegal or 
a typist) any money for services in connection with this case, including the completion of this 
form? 

El Yes 

If yes, how much? 

If yes, state the person's name, address, and telephone number: 

Provide any other information that will help explain why you cannot pay the costs of this case. 

awl  1v1cer-cer4+ed Lam brot 
, 

no Frop€r+.) 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Executed on: , 20 i 

(Signature) 
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Monthly Account Statement - Individual 
From Date: 03/01/2018 To Date: 09/07/2018 

Housing 
D-B-1 008-02 

Case ID 
HU3983 

Offender Name 
GRIMSLEYDARNELL 

- - Location 
Coal Township 

I- PAP @1JM a-Inim 1 

COA-030531 03/02/2018 32- Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 03/02/2018) -22.51 123.74 

COA-030535 03/04/2018 13- Personal Gifts (BINTISHMAWIYL SAFIYA) +20.00 143.74 

COA-030535 03/04/2018 50- Act 84 (CP51CR09007012006) -4.00 139.74 

COA-030545 03/05/2018 10- Maintenance Payroll (GRP 1 - 1st - End of Month) +50.40 190.14 

COA-030545 03/05/2018 50-Act 84 (CP51CR09007012006) -10.08 180.06 

COA-030575 03/09/2018 32- Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 03/09/2018) -31.40 148.66 

COA-030600 03/13/2018 32- Commissary (COA COMMISSARY CR FOR 03/13/2018) +1.88 150.54 

COA-030609 03/13/2018 44- Inmate Organization (LifeLine Variety Sale) -10.00 140.54 

COA-030617 03/14/2018 42- Outside Savings (First National Bank) -10.00 130.54 

COA-030650 03/16/2018 32- Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 03/16/2018) -29.88 100.66 

COA-030713 03/23/2018 32- Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 03/23/2018) -30.22 70.44 

COA-030712 03/23/2018 44- Inmate Organization (Triumph Short Sale) -18.40 52.04 

COA-030751 03/27/2018 37-Postage (First Class Mail) -1.21 50.83 

COA-030751 03/27/2018 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) -0.21 50.62 

COA-030772 03/29/2018 34- Cable -17.00 33.62 

COA-030777 03/30/2018 32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 03/30/2018) -22.51 11.11 

COA-030783 03/31/2018 13- Personal Gifts (BINTISHMAWIYL SAFIYA) +85.00 96.11 

COA-030783 03/31/2018 50- Act 84 (CP51CR09007012006) -17.00 79.11 

COA-030789 04/02/2018 10- Maintenance Payroll (GRP 1 - 1st - End of Month) +52.92 132.03 

COA-030789 04/02/2018 50- Act 84 (CP51CR09007012006) -10.58 121.45 

COA-030824 04/05/2018 13- Personal Gifts (BENJAMIN KHALIYAH) +40.00 161.45 

COA-030824 04/05/2018 50- Act 84 (CP51CR09007012006) -8.00 153.45 

COA-030837 04/06/2018 32- Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 04/06/2018) -44.34 109.11 

COA-030843 04/07/2018 13- Personal Gifts (HYLEEM ABDUL) +20.00 129.11 

COA-030843 04/07/2018 50 - Act 84 (CP51 CR09007012006) -4.00 125.11 

COA-030876 04/11/2018 42- Outside Savings (First National Bank) -10.00 115.11 

COA-030900 04/13/2018 32- Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 04/13/2018) -22.92 92.19 

COA-030962 04/20/2018 32- Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 04/20/2018) -18.87 73.32 

COA-030967 04/21/2018 13- Personal Gifts (GRIMSLEY RICHELLA) +60.00 133.32 

COA-030967 04/21/2018 50- Act 84 (CP51CR09007012006) -12.00 121.32 

COA-031026 04/26/2018 34- Cable -17.00 104.32 

COA-031031 04/27/2018 32- Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 04/27/2018) -37.82 66.50 

COA-031054 05/01/2018 44- Inmate Organization (Lifeline Variety Sale) -29.50 37.00 

COA-031071 05/02/2018 10- Maintenance Payroll (GRP 1 - 1st - End of Month) +52.92 89.92 

COA-031071 05/02/2018 50- Act 84 (CP51CR09007012006) -10.58 79.34 
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I , Integrated Offender Case Management System 9/7/2018 8:46:31 AM 

Monthly Account Statement - Individual 
From Date: 03/01/2018 To Date: 09/07/2018 

Housing 
)-B-1008-02 

Case ID 
HU3983 

Offender Name 
GRIMSLEY,DARNELL 

Location 
Coal Township 

COA-031076 05/03/2018 13- Personal Gifts (BINTISHMAWIYL SAFIYA) +66.00 145.34 

COA-031076 05/03/2018 50- Act 84 (CP51CR09007012006) -13.20 132.14 

COA-031089 05/04/2018 32- Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 05/04/2018) -24.97 107.17 

COA-031093 05/06/2018 13- Personal Gifts (HYLEEM ABDUL) +25.00 132.17 

COA-031093 05/06/2018 50-Act 84 (CP51CR09007012006) -5.00 127.17 

COA-031135 05/09/2018 37- Postage (First Class Mail) -0.21 126.96 

COA-031150 05/11/2018 32- Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 05/11/2018) -43.29 83.67 

COA-031161 05/12/2018 13- Personal Gifts (BENJAMIN KHALIYAH) +75.00 158.67 

COA-031161 05/12/2018 50- Act 84 (CP51CR09007012006) -15.00 143.67 

COA-031194 05/16/2018 44- Inmate Organization (Triumph Short Term Sale) -15.50 128.17 

COA-031217 05/18/2018 32- Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 05/18/2018) -35.58 92.59 

COA-031255 05/23/2018 42- Outside Savings (First National Bank) -10.00 82.59 

COA-031274 05/25/2018 32- Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 05/25/2018) -20.44 62.15 

COA-031283 05/29/2018 32- Commissary (COA COMMISSARY CR FOR 05/29/2018) +0.94 63.09 

COA-031294 05/29/2018 34- Cable -17.00 46.09 

COA-031332 06/01/2018 32- Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 06/01/2018) -34.04 12.05 

COA-031338 06/03/2018 13- Personal Gifts (BENJAMIN LAMAR) +30.00 42.05 

COA-031338 06/03/2018 50-Act 84 (CP51CR09007012006) -6.00 36.05 

COA-031344 06/04/2018 10- Maintenance Payroll (GRP 1 - 1st - End of Month) +57.96 94.01 

COA-031344 06/04/2018 50 - Act 84 (CP51 CR09007012006) -11.59 82.42 

COA-031375 06/08/2018 32- Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 06/08/2018) -40.85 41.57 

COA-031384 06/09/2018 13- Personal Gifts (GRIMSLEY RICHELLA) +37.00 78.57 

COA-031384 06/09/2018 50- Act 84 (CP51CR09007012006) -7.40 71.17 

COA-031385 06/10/2018 13- Personal Gifts (BENJAMIN LAMAR) +30.00 101.17 

COA-031385 06/10/2018 50- Act 84 (CP51CR09007012006) -6.00 95.17 

COA-031441 06/15/2018 32- Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 06/15/2018) -27.95 67.22 

COA-031444 06/15/2018 37-Postage (First Class Mail) -1.42 65.80 

COA-031444 06/15/2018 37- Postage (First Class Mail) -1.21 64.59 

COA-031449 06/17/2018 13- Personal Gifts (NOBLES ,ANDRE) +50.00 114.59 

COA-031449 06/17/2018 50-Act 84 (CP51CR09007012006) -10.00 104.59 

COA-031453 06/18/2018 32- Commissary (COA COMMISSARY CR FOR 06/18/2018) +1.13 105.72 

COA-031506 06/22/2018 32- Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 06/22/2018) -21.02 84.70 

COA-031511 06/23/2018 13- Personal Gifts (NAPIER LATIFAH) +50.00 134.70 

COA-031511 06/23/2018 50-Act 84 (CP51CR09007012006) -10.00 124.70 

COA-031546 06/27/2018 42- Outside Savings (First National Bank) -10.00 114.70 

COA-031560 06/28/2018 34-Cable -17.00 97.70 
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Integrated Offender Case Management System 9/7/2018 8:46:31 AM 

Monthly Account Statement - Individual 
From Date: 03/01/2018 To Date: 09/07/2018 

Housing 
)-B-1 008-02 

Case ID 
HU3983 

Offender Name 
GRI MSLEY,DARNELL 

Location 
Coal Township 

COA-031566 06129/2016 32-Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 06/29/2018) -36.12 61.58 

COA-031570 06/30/2018 13- Personal Gifts (BINTISHMAWIYL SAFIYA) +67.25 128.83 

COA-031570 06/30/2018 50- Act 84 (CP51CR09007012006) -13.45 115.38 

COA-031579 07/02/2018 41 - Medical Co-Pay (Medical Co-Pay-6/20/18) -5.00 110.38 

COA-031585 07/03/2018 13- Personal Gifts (BINTISHMAWIYL SAFIYA) +20.00 130.38 

COA-031585 07/03/2018 50- Act 84 (CP51CR09007012006) -4.00 126.38 

COA-031594 07/03/2018 10- Maintenance Payroll (GRP 1 - 1st - End of Month) +40.32 166.70 

COA-031594 07/03/2018 50- Act 84 (CP51CR09007012006) -8.06 158.64 

COA-031598 07/05/2018 13- Personal Gifts (BINTISHMAWIYL SAFIYA) +20.00 178.64 

COA-031598 07/05/2018 50- Act 84 (CP51CR09007012006) -4.00 174.64 

COA-031599 07/05/2018 37- Postage (First Class Mail) -0.21 174.43 

COA-031614 07/06/2018 32- Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 07/06/2018) -48.97 125.46 

COA-031642 07/10/2018 44- Inmate Organization (June Lifeline Variety Sale) -7.00 118.46 

COA-031644 07/11/2018 13- Personal Gifts (MUHAMMAD HASAN) +20.00 138.46 

COA-031644 07/11/2018 50- Act 84 (CP51CR09007012006) -4.00 134.46 

COA-031662 07/12/2018 37- Postage (First Class Mail) -1.84 132.62 

COA-031662 07/12/2018 37- Postage (First Class Mail) -7.25 125.37 

COA-031672 07/13/2018 32- Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 07/13/2018) -59.92 65.45 

COA-031680 07/15/2018 13- Personal Gifts (BENJAMIN LAMAR) +35.00 100.45 

COA-031680 07/15/2018 50- Act 84 (CP51CR09007012006) -7.00 93.45 

COA-031724 07/20/2018 32- Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 07/20/2018) -33.05 60.40 

COA-031731 07/21/2018 13- Personal Gifts (GRIMSLEY RICHELLA) +28.00 88.40 

COA-031731 07/21/2018 50- Act 84 (CP51CR09007012006) -5.60 82.80 

COA-031756 07/24/2018 44-Inmate Organization (July Triumph Candy Sale) -9.00 73.80 

COA-031780 07/26/2018 34-Cable -17.00 56.80 

COA-031789 07/27/2018 32- Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 07/27/2018) -28.92 27.88 

COA-031845 08/02/2018 10- Maintenance Payroll (GRP 1 - 1st - End of Month) +55.44 83.32 

COA-031845 08/02/2018 50- Act 84 (CP51CR09007012006) -11.09 72.23 

COA-031852 08/03/2018 32- Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 08/03/2018) -7.58 64.65 

COA-031907 08/10/2018 32- Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 08/10/2018) -13.20 51.45 

COA-031925 08/14/2018 32- Commissary (COA COMMISSARY CR FOR 08/14/2018) +0.62 52.07 

COA-031961 08/17/2018 13- Personal Gifts (BENJAMIN LAMAR) +40.00 92.07 

COA-031961 08/17/2018 50- Act 84 (CP51CR09007012006) -8.00 84.07 

COA-031962 08/17/2018 32- Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 08/17/2018) -27.32 56.75 

COA-032009 08/22/2018 42- Outside Savings (First National Bank) -10.00 46.75 

COA-032028 08/24/2018 32- Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 08/24/2018) -21.40 25.35 
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Integrated Offender Case Management System 

Monthly Account Statement - Individual 
From Date: 03/01/2018 To Date: 09/07/2018 

9/7/2018 8:46:31 AM 

rousing Case ID Offender Name - - Location 

-13-1008-02 HU3983 GRIMSLEY,DARNELL Coal Township 

COA-032081 08/30/2018 34- Cable 

COA-032088 09/01/2018 32- Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 09/01/2018) 

COA-032093 09/03/2018 13- Personal Gifts (BINTISHMAWIYL SAFIYA) 

COA-032093 09/03/2018 50- Act 84 (CP51CR09007012006) 

COA-032095 09/04/2018 10- Maintenance Payroll (GRP 1 - 1st - End of Month) 

COA-032095 09/04/2018 50-Act 84 (CP51CR09007012006) 

Current Balance 77.17 

Escrow Balance 0.00 

Available Balance 77.17 
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-17.00 8.35 

-6.35 2.00 

+36.00 38.00 

-7.20 30.80 

+57.96 88.76 

-11.59 77.17 


